
#  Lehigh (8-6) -vs- #  Toledo (1-16)
03/01/2026 at Raleigh, NC (Dail Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moorman, Addison (3-2)
Loss: YACKEE, Mady (0-4)
HBP: YACKEE, Mady
PB: Neiswender, Kyra (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tyler Daffron First: Ed Clark Third Base: Jimmy Robinson 
Start: 8:58 AM   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 85   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Lehigh 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 5 11 2
Toledo 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 9 0

Lehigh 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fricker, Kelly 2b 5 1 3 0 0 0 1
Sward, Peyton ss 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Neiswender, Kyra 3b/c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Fasano, Lola PH/c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kern, Lizzie lf 5 1 0 0 0 1 4
Lodge, Megan rf 5 2 2 4 0 1 1
    Duenas, Crysta PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parlett, Sydney c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    D'Amico, Maia PR/3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tabaka, Abbey 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Fanter, Wrigley PR/dp 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Gracie dp 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Woloshyn, Helen cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Finnerty, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Masiko, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moorman, Addison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 5 11 5 4 6 10

2B: Fricker, Kelly (1)
HR: Lodge, Megan (2)
SH: Neiswender, Kyra (1)
HBP: Tabaka, Abbey (1)
E: Woloshyn, Helen (1); Sward, Peyton (1)

Toledo 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BOLDING, Samantha cf 6 0 0 0 0 1 1
ENRIQUEZ, Eli ss 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
    SJOHOLM, Reis PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GOBER, Jenna 1b 4 1 2 0 1 2 3
    ROH, Maggie PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    MILLER, Audrey rf 4 0 2 0 1 1 0
HENSLEY, Aubrey dp 5 0 2 2 0 3 2
ABILEY, Payton 3b 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
ODY, Emma c 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
    MCKAY, Madison PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WARREN, Marissa PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MALONEY, Eliza PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PUDLOWSKI, Payton 2b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
    BLOOMFIELD, Jenna PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SITARSKI, Mak lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
    THOMAS, Jayleigh PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCDONALD, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    POSTON, Reese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    YACKEE, Mady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 4 9 3 6 12 12

2B: MILLER, Audrey (1)
HR: ENRIQUEZ, Eli (1)
SB: ROH, Maggie (1)

Lehigh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Finnerty, Madison 4.2 6 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 21 23 5 3 86
Masiko, Maddie 1.1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 3 1 23
Moorman, Addison (W, 3-2) 4.0 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 13 16 3 3 57
Totals 9 4 3 6 12 1 0 0 0 40 46 11 7 166

Toledo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MCDONALD, Katie 6.0 5 3 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 22 25 4 8 93
POSTON, Reese 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 6
YACKEE, Mady (L, 0-4) 4.0 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 16 18 5 5 41
Totals 11 5 2 4 6 1 0 1 0 39 45 9 13 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lehigh - Top of 1st LU UT
Fricker,Kelly grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KFF). 0 0
Sward,Peyton fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (1-1 BS). 0 0
Neiswender,Kyra grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0

Toledo - Bottom of 1st LU UT
BOLDING,Samantha struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 0 0
ENRIQUEZ,Eli struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0
GOBER,Jenna singled to right field (2-2 SBBS). 0 0
MILLER,Audrey walked (3-0 BBBB); GOBER,Jenna advanced to second base. 0 0
HENSLEY,Aubrey singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBS); GOBER,Jenna scored from second base;
MILLER,Audrey advanced from first base to third base; HENSLEY,Aubrey advanced from to second base on
play and a throwing error by Woloshyn,Helen (E8). 0 1
ABILEY,Payton popped up to the infield putout by p (2-2 FKBB). 0 1

Lehigh - Top of 2nd LU UT
Kern,Lizzie struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 1
Lodge,Megan struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1
Parlett,Sydney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Toledo - Bottom of 2nd LU UT
ODY,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFS). 0 1
PUDLOWSKI,Payton struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
SITARSKI,Mak grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1

Lehigh - Top of 3rd LU UT
Tabaka,Abbey singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Smith,Gracie struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 1
Woloshyn,Helen struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 0 1
Fricker,Kelly lined out to lf (0-1 F). 0 1

Toledo - Bottom of 3rd LU UT
BOLDING,Samantha popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
ENRIQUEZ,Eli flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
GOBER,Jenna walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
MILLER,Audrey singled to center field (1-0 B); GOBER,Jenna advanced to second base. 0 1
HENSLEY,Aubrey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

Lehigh - Top of 4th LU UT
Sward,Peyton singled to shallow left field (0-0). 0 1
Neiswender,Kyra sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Sward,Peyton advanced to second base. 0 1
Kern,Lizzie grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Sward,Peyton advanced to third base. 0 1
Lodge,Megan popped up to second base (2-0 BB). 0 1

Toledo - Bottom of 4th LU UT
ABILEY,Payton flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
ODY,Emma lined out to short (3-2 BFBKFBF). 0 1
Mound visit (LU) 0 1
PUDLOWSKI,Payton reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Sward,Peyton (E6) (0-0). 0 1
SITARSKI,Mak grounded out to short, ss to 2b (0-0). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lehigh - Top of 5th LU UT
Parlett,Sydney walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 1
LU substitution: Duenas,Crysta pinch running for Parlett,Sydney. 0 1
Tabaka,Abbey grounded out to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-0); Duenas,Crysta advanced to second base. 0 1
Smith,Gracie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFFFFBFB); Duenas,Crysta advanced to third
base. 0 1
Woloshyn,Helen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FFB). 0 1

Toledo - Bottom of 5th LU UT
LU substitution: Parlett,Sydney replaces Duenas,Crysta at c, batting 6th. 0 1
BOLDING,Samantha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 0 1
ENRIQUEZ,Eli homered to deep center field, RBI (1-1 BF). 0 2
GOBER,Jenna struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 2
MILLER,Audrey doubled to right field (3-1 BBBF). 0 2
UT substitution: ROH,Maggie pinch running for MILLER,Audrey. 0 2
ROH,Maggie stole third base. 0 2
HENSLEY,Aubrey singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BFBF); ROH,Maggie scored. 0 3
LU pitching change: Masiko,Maddie replaces Finnerty,Madison. 0 3
ABILEY,Payton walked (3-1 BFBBB); HENSLEY,Aubrey advanced to second base. 0 3
ODY,Emma flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 0 3

Lehigh - Top of 6th LU UT
UT substitution: MILLER,Audrey replaces ROH,Maggie at rf, batting 4th. 0 3
Fricker,Kelly doubled to right field (1-1 FB). 0 3
Mound visit (UT) 0 3
Sward,Peyton singled to third base (3-2 BBBKK). 0 3
Neiswender,Kyra struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 3
Kern,Lizzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BFFFFFB); Fricker,Kelly advanced to third base;
Sward,Peyton out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 3
Lodge,Megan homered to deep center field, 3RBI (1-2 SBF); Fricker,Kelly scored, unearned; Kern,Lizzie
scored from first base, unearned. 3 3
Parlett,Sydney walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 3 3
LU substitution: DAmico,Maia pinch running for Parlett,Sydney. 3 3
Tabaka,Abbey popped up to short (1-0 B). 3 3

Toledo - Bottom of 6th LU UT
LU position change: Neiswender,Kyra now playing c from 3b 3 3
LU position change: DAmico,Maia remains in the game at 3b 3 3
PUDLOWSKI,Payton popped up to second base (0-0). 3 3
SITARSKI,Mak grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 3 3
BOLDING,Samantha popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BSFBB). 3 3

Lehigh - Top of 7th LU UT
UT pitching change: POSTON,Reese replaces MCDONALD,Katie. 3 3
Smith,Gracie singled to shallow left field (0-0). 3 3
LU substitution: Fanter,Wrigley pinch running for Smith,Gracie. 3 3
Fanter,Wrigley advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 3
Woloshyn,Helen walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 3
UT pitching change: YACKEE,Mady replaces POSTON,Reese. 3 3
Fricker,Kelly singled in the infield (0-0); Fanter,Wrigley advanced to third base; Woloshyn,Helen advanced
to second base. 3 3
Sward,Peyton singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Fanter,Wrigley scored; Woloshyn,Helen out at third
base, lf to ss to 3b; Fricker,Kelly advanced to second base. 4 3
Neiswender,Kyra struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 4 3
Kern,Lizzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Sward,Peyton out at second base, 2b
unassisted. 4 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Toledo - Bottom of 7th LU UT
ENRIQUEZ,Eli singled to center field (0-0). 4 3
ENRIQUEZ,Eli advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 3
ENRIQUEZ,Eli advanced from second base, scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 4
GOBER,Jenna singled to left field (2-2 BKFB). 4 4
LU defensive substitution: Smith,Gracie replaces Fanter,Wrigley at dp 4 4
LU position change: Fanter,Wrigley remains in the game at dp 4 4
LU pitching change: Moorman,Addison replaces Masiko,Maddie. 4 4
MILLER,Audrey struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 4 4
HENSLEY,Aubrey struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 4
UT substitution: SJOHOLM,Reis pinch running for GOBER,Jenna. 4 4
ABILEY,Payton flied out to lf (3-1 BBBS). 4 4

Lehigh - Top of 8th LU UT
UT substitution: GOBER,Jenna replaces SJOHOLM,Reis at 1b, batting 3rd. 4 4
Lodge,Megan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 4 4
DAmico,Maia walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 4
Tabaka,Abbey flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 4 4
Smith,Gracie flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4

Toledo - Bottom of 8th LU UT
ODY,Emma grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 4
PUDLOWSKI,Payton singled to right center (0-0). 4 4
UT substitution: BLOOMFIELD,Jenna pinch hitting for SITARSKI,Mak. 4 4
SITARSKI,Mak walked (3-1 BBFBB); PUDLOWSKI,Payton advanced to second base. 4 4
UT substitution: SITARSKI,Mak replaces BLOOMFIELD,Jenna at lf, batting 9th. 4 4
UT substitution: MALONEY,Eliza pinch running for PUDLOWSKI,Payton. 4 4
BOLDING,Samantha grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KK); MALONEY,Eliza advanced to third base;
SITARSKI,Mak advanced to second base. 4 4
Mound visit (LU) 4 4
ENRIQUEZ,Eli walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
GOBER,Jenna struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 4

Lehigh - Top of 9th LU UT
UT substitution: PUDLOWSKI,Payton replaces MALONEY,Eliza at 2b, batting 8th. 4 4
Woloshyn,Helen lined out to short (1-1 FB). 4 4
Fricker,Kelly singled to shallow left field (1-1 BK). 4 4
Sward,Peyton lined out to short (0-0). 4 4
LU substitution: Fasano,Lola pinch hitting for Neiswender,Kyra. 4 4
Fasano,Lola singled (1-2 KBF); Fricker,Kelly advanced to second base. 4 4
Kern,Lizzie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 4

Toledo - Bottom of 9th LU UT
LU position change: Fasano,Lola remains in the game at c 4 4
MILLER,Audrey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 4
HENSLEY,Aubrey struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 4
ABILEY,Payton fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (0-2 FK). 4 4

Lehigh - Top of 10th LU UT
Lodge,Megan homered to deep center field, RBI (0-1 K). 5 4
DAmico,Maia fouled out to 2b (1-1 KB). 5 4
Tabaka,Abbey hit by pitch (0-1 SB). 5 4
Mound visit (UT) 5 4
Smith,Gracie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Tabaka,Abbey out at second base, ss to 2b. 5 4



Woloshyn,Helen grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 5 4
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Toledo - Bottom of 10th LU UT
UT substitution: MCKAY,Madison pinch hitting for ODY,Emma. 5 4
ODY,Emma walked (3-2 BSBKFBFB). 5 4
UT substitution: WARREN,Marissa pinch hitting for MCKAY,Madison. 5 4
PUDLOWSKI,Payton struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 4
UT substitution: THOMAS,Jayleigh pinch hitting for SITARSKI,Mak. 5 4
SITARSKI,Mak struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 5 4
BOLDING,Samantha flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 5 4


